




















































































































































Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 49 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

220 Social Security  0  0  0  0.00  5,217  0.00  5,217  5,217  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  0  0  0.00  456  0.00  456  456  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  0  0.00  257  0.00  257  257  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  0  0  0.00  23,390  0.00  23,390  23,390  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  0  0  0  0.00  41,535  0.00  41,535  41,535  0.00 

1229 TL Restricted Program - Other  0  0  0  0.00  109,735  1.75  109,735  109,735  1.75 

1250 Resource Rooms 

100 Salaries
111 Licensed Salaries  183,967  63,439  62,772  1.00  31,076  0.50  31,076  31,076  0.50 

112 Classified Salaries  55,089  40,120  43,467  1.50  23,983  0.75  23,983  23,983  0.75 

121 Subs (Temporary) Teacher  7,733  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  8,796  4,110  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

132 Overtime-Classified  56  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  9,668  9,827  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

134 Extended Day-Classified  4,340  2,828  1,870  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries  269,649  120,324  108,109  2.50  55,059  1.25  55,059  55,059  1.25 

200 Fringe Benefits
210 Retirement  36,504  13,058  11,113  0.00  9,920  0.00  9,920  9,920  0.00 

220 Social Security  20,813  9,764  8,270  0.00  4,212  0.00  4,212  4,212  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  1,300  612  787  0.00  370  0.00  370  370  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  442  0.00  207  0.00  207  207  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  50,444  22,449  35,316  0.00  22,797  0.00  22,797  22,797  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  109,061  45,883  55,928  0.00  37,506  0.00  37,506  37,506  0.00 

300 Purchased Services
312 Instruc Prog Improve Serv  1,802  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  29,321  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

340 Travel Expenses  1,498  2,633  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  5,224  6,915  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

351 Telephone  1,950  1,725  2,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  0  0  17,480  0.00  27,020  0.00  27,020  27,020  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services  39,795  11,273  19,480  0.00  27,020  0.00  27,020  27,020  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

400 Supplies And Materials
411 Varied (Other) Supplies  756  1,350  1,500  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

440 Periodicals  0  150  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  756  1,500  1,500  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

1250 TL Resource Rooms 

1272 Title I 

100 Salaries

 419,261  178,980  185,017  2.50  119,585  1.25  119,585  119,585  1.25 

111 Licensed Salaries  200,773  373,157  208,511  3.50  213,021  3.50  213,021  213,021  3.50 

112 Classified Salaries  73,830  82,610  82,616  4.25  76,989  4.05  76,989  76,989  4.05 

121 Subs (Temporary) Teacher  826  12,158  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

122 Subs (Temporary) Class Sa  1,387  120  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  0  100  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  280  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

134 Extended Day-Classified  1,431  121  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 278,527  468,266  291,127  7.75  290,010  7.55  290,010  290,010  7.55 

210 Retirement  39,442  46,391  29,927  0.00  52,129  0.00  52,129  52,129  0.00 

220 Social Security  21,215  35,563  22,273  0.00  22,185  0.00  22,185  22,185  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  1,341  2,228  2,122  0.00  1,942  0.00  1,942  1,942  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  1,190  0.00  1,091  0.00  1,091  1,091  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  47,915  82,991  97,902  0.00  97,405  0.00  97,405  97,405  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

400 Supplies And Materials

 109,913  167,173  153,414  0.00  174,752  0.00  174,752  174,752  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  6,167  3,026  21,449  0.00  10,298  0.00  10,298  10,298  0.00 

420 Textbooks & Publications  0  46,697  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

460 Nonconsumable Supplies  0  6,860  10,720  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  6,167  56,583  32,169  0.00  10,298  0.00  10,298  10,298  0.00 

1272 TL Title I 

1291 English Second Language 

100 Salaries

 394,607  692,022  476,710  7.75  475,060  7.55  475,060  475,060  7.55 

121 Subs (Temporary) Teacher  300  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 300  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

210 Retirement  49  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  23  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  2  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  74  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

1291 TL English Second Language 

1293 Migrant Education 

100 Salaries

 374  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  7,703  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 7,703  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

210 Retirement  1,484  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  804  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  50  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 2,338  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  8,456  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 8,456  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  1,995  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  1,995  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

1293 TL Migrant Education 

1299 Other Programs - Crest 

100 Salaries

 20,492  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

124 Temporary - Classified  0  1,151  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 0  1,151  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  88  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  6  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  0  94  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

1299 TL Other Programs - Crest 

1400 Summer School 

100 Salaries

 0  1,245  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

132 Overtime-Classified  0  83  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  4,793  4,881  2,930  0.00  2,930  0.00  2,930  2,930  0.00 

134 Extended Day-Classified  3,397  3,389  1,851  0.00  1,851  0.00  1,851  1,851  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 8,190  8,353  4,781  0.00  4,781  0.00  4,781  4,781  0.00 

210 Retirement  882  738  491  0.00  491  0.00  491  491  0.00 

220 Social Security  627  639  366  0.00  366  0.00  366  366  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  41  41  34  0.00  34  0.00  34  34  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  20  0.00  20  0.00  20  20  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 1,550  1,418  911  0.00  911  0.00  911  911  0.00 

374 Other tuition - scholarship  0  885  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  0  1,628  6,926  0.00  6,926  0.00  6,926  6,926  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 0  2,513  6,926  0.00  6,926  0.00  6,926  6,926  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  155  209  2,000  0.00  2,382  0.00  2,382  2,382  0.00 

420 Textbooks & Publications  0  2,951  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  155  3,160  2,000  0.00  2,382  0.00  2,382  2,382  0.00 

1400 TL Summer School  9,895  15,444  14,618  0.00  15,000  0.00  15,000  15,000  0.00 

1000 TL 

2000 
2122 Counseling 

100 Salaries

 1,770,127  1,745,454  2,066,014  24.25  2,101,432  21.15  2,101,432  2,101,432  21.15 

112 Classified Salaries  0  1,279  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries  0  1,279  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

200 Fringe Benefits
210 Retirement  0  130  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  96  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  6  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  414  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  0  646  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2122 TL Counseling 

2140 Psychological Services 

100 Salaries

 0  1,925  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

111 Licensed Salaries  0  200,069  206,310  3.70  157,652  2.80  157,652  157,652  2.80 

121 Subs (Temporary) Teacher  0  4,642  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  0  306  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 0  205,017  206,310  3.70  157,652  2.80  157,652  157,652  2.80 

210 Retirement  0  21,077  21,210  0.00  28,460  0.00  28,460  28,460  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  14,419  15,782  0.00  12,060  0.00  12,060  12,060  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  957  1,501  0.00  1,060  0.00  1,060  1,060  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  846  0.00  594  0.00  594  594  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  58,745  51,415  0.00  40,622  0.00  40,622  40,622  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  0  95,198  90,754  0.00  82,796  0.00  82,796  82,796  0.00 

2140 TL Psychological Services 

2150 Speech 

100 Salaries

 0  300,215  297,064  3.70  240,448  2.80  240,448  240,448  2.80 

111 Licensed Salaries  0  291,438  288,717  4.50  47,074  0.70  47,074  47,074  0.70 

121 Subs (Temporary) Teacher  0  928  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  0  280  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 0  292,646  288,717  4.50  47,074  0.70  47,074  47,074  0.70 

210 Retirement  0  29,613  29,680  0.00  8,527  0.00  8,527  8,527  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  22,192  22,085  0.00  3,601  0.00  3,601  3,601  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  1,353  2,104  0.00  318  0.00  318  318  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  1,182  0.00  177  0.00  177  177  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  49,125  62,532  0.00  10,156  0.00  10,156  10,156  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  0  102,283  117,583  0.00  22,779  0.00  22,779  22,779  0.00 

2150 TL Speech 

2160 Other Student Treatment 

100 Salaries

 0  394,929  406,300  4.50  69,853  0.70  69,853  69,853  0.70 

111 Licensed Salaries  184,278  119,534  133,516  2.20  91,833  1.40  91,833  91,833  1.40 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  4,398  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  3,935  315  2,405  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 192,611  119,849  135,921  2.20  91,833  1.40  91,833  91,833  1.40 

210 Retirement  34,910  16,326  13,972  0.00  16,634  0.00  16,634  16,634  0.00 

220 Social Security  17,858  11,576  10,399  0.00  7,026  0.00  7,026  7,026  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  1,085  726  991  0.00  620  0.00  620  620  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  557  0.00  346  0.00  346  346  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  51,316  34,338  30,572  0.00  20,311  0.00  20,311  20,311  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 105,169  62,966  56,491  0.00  44,937  0.00  44,937  44,937  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  62,825  65,099  2,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  4,162  2,579  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 66,987  67,678  2,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  3,096  1,527  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  3,096  1,527  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2160 TL Other Student Treatment 

2190 Student Support Ser Direc 

100 Salaries

 367,863  252,020  194,412  2.20  136,770  1.40  136,770  136,770  1.40 

111 Licensed Salaries  98,420  116,930  93,227  1.50  31,076  0.50  31,076  31,076  0.50 

113 Administrator Salaries  141,924  0  143,024  1.60  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  11,333  7,480  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  13,163  4,412  8,046  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 264,840  128,822  244,297  3.10  31,076  0.50  31,076  31,076  0.50 

210 Retirement  38,262  13,220  25,114  0.00  5,625  0.00  5,625  5,625  0.00 

220 Social Security  20,842  9,996  18,689  0.00  2,377  0.00  2,377  2,377  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  1,260  608  1,780  0.00  210  0.00  210  210  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  1,000  0.00  117  0.00  117  117  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  46,501  18,402  47,724  0.00  7,254  0.00  7,254  7,254  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 106,865  42,226  94,307  0.00  15,583  0.00  15,583  15,583  0.00 

312 Instruc Prog Improve Serv  7,533  0  5,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  14,754  1,449  1,500  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

340 Travel Expenses  4,085  516  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  9,266  2,530  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 35,638  4,495  6,500  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  1,464  2,095  5,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

480 Computer Hardware  2,093  534  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials 

600 Other Objects

 3,557  2,629  5,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

641 Professional Membership D  0  565  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  0  565  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2190 TL Student Support Ser Direc 

2210 Curriculum Development 

100 Salaries

 410,900  178,737  350,104  3.10  46,659  0.50  46,659  46,659  0.50 

112 Classified Salaries  0  14,265  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

113 Administrator Salaries  48,920  38,462  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

131 Extra Duty Salaries-Certi  0  840  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits 

 48,920  53,567  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
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July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

210 Retirement  0  2,334  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  3,742  4,141  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  224  111  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  1,843  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 3,966  8,429  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

312 Instruc Prog Improve Serv  30,002  0  23,200  0.00  23,200  0.00  23,200  23,200  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  13,661  19,487  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

340 Travel Expenses  0  2,820  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 43,663  22,307  23,200  0.00  23,200  0.00  23,200  23,200  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  7,184  137  26,800  0.00  26,800  0.00  26,800  26,800  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  7,184  137  26,800  0.00  26,800  0.00  26,800  26,800  0.00 

2210 TL Curriculum Development 

2660 Technology Services 

100 Salaries

 103,733  84,440  50,000  0.00  50,000  0.00  50,000  50,000  0.00 

112 Classified Salaries  0  2,233  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 0  2,233  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

210 Retirement  0  138  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  171  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  10  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  0  652  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 0  971  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

319 Professional Service Fees  2,481  350  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

340 Travel Expenses  1,466  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 3,947  350  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  97  568  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 57 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  97  568  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2660 TL Technology Services  4,044  4,122  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2000 TL 

3000 Enterprse & Community Ser 
3100 Food Services 

100 Salaries

 886,540  1,216,388  1,297,880  13.50  543,730  5.40  543,730  543,730  5.40 

112 Classified Salaries  658,442  660,191  679,755  35.89  627,738  33.27  627,738  627,738  33.27 

114 Managerial - Classified  70,132  70,675  70,675  1.00  70,675  1.00  70,675  70,675  1.00 

122 Subs (Temporary) Class Sa  358  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

132 Overtime-Classified  1,066  1,753  1,318  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

134 Extended Day-Classified  16,626  15,392  9,061  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 746,624  748,011  760,809  36.89  698,413  34.27  698,413  698,413  34.27 

210 Retirement  104,752  74,300  78,215  0.00  125,084  0.00  125,084  125,084  0.00 

220 Social Security  55,694  55,177  58,199  0.00  53,430  0.00  53,430  53,430  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  20,589  20,859  5,541  0.00  4,658  0.00  4,658  4,658  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  1,776  942  3,111  0.00  2,632  0.00  2,632  2,632  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  225,086  233,154  353,094  0.00  332,941  0.00  332,941  332,941  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 407,897  384,432  498,160  0.00  518,745  0.00  518,745  518,745  0.00 

322 Repair & Maintenance Serv  7,950  2,828  10,000  0.00  10,000  0.00  10,000  10,000  0.00 

324 Rentals  841  0  2,500  0.00  2,500  0.00  2,500  2,500  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  9,125  8,126  10,000  0.00  10,000  0.00  10,000  10,000  0.00 

354 Advertising  289  50  300  0.00  300  0.00  300  300  0.00 

355 Printing And Binding  260  192  1,000  0.00  1,000  0.00  1,000  1,000  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  8,557  6,941  15,000  0.00  15,000  0.00  15,000  15,000  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 27,022  18,137  38,800  0.00  38,800  0.00  38,800  38,800  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  8,797  9,455  25,000  0.00  25,000  0.00  25,000  25,000  0.00 

440 Periodicals  0  65  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

450 Food Purchases  868,259  851,745  1,104,000  0.00  1,104,000  0.00  1,104,000  1,104,000  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 58 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

460 Nonconsumable Supplies  4,296  3,073  4,000  0.00  4,000  0.00  4,000  4,000  0.00 

470 Computer Software  245  7,481  1,000  0.00  1,000  0.00  1,000  1,000  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials 

600 Other Objects

 881,597  871,819  1,134,000  0.00  1,134,000  0.00  1,134,000  1,134,000  0.00 

642 Other Dues & Fees  7,866  1,039  7,381  0.00  7,381  0.00  7,381  7,381  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  7,866  1,039  7,381  0.00  7,381  0.00  7,381  7,381  0.00 

3100 TL Food Services 

3310 Community Serv Direction 

100 Salaries

 2,071,006  2,023,438  2,439,150  36.89  2,397,339  34.27  2,397,339  2,397,339  34.27 

112 Classified Salaries  56,385  67,462  65,854  2.00  67,763  2.00  67,763  67,763  2.00 

114 Managerial - Classified  51,707  52,108  52,108  1.00  52,108  1.00  52,108  52,108  1.00 

122 Subs (Temporary) Class Sa  480  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

134 Extended Day-Classified  904  0  493  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 109,476  119,570  118,455  3.00  119,871  3.00  119,871  119,871  3.00 

210 Retirement  14,213  12,553  12,177  0.00  21,469  0.00  21,469  21,469  0.00 

220 Social Security  8,389  8,872  9,062  0.00  9,170  0.00  9,170  9,170  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  387  583  864  0.00  801  0.00  801  801  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  524  0.00  451  0.00  451  451  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  38,206  41,327  38,220  0.00  38,740  0.00  38,740  38,740  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 61,195  63,335  60,847  0.00  70,631  0.00  70,631  70,631  0.00 

322 Repair & Maintenance Serv  2,052  1,409  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

324 Rentals  866  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  3,611  3,540  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

342 Out Of District Travel  13  162  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  1,247  1,712  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 7,789  6,823  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  2,277  989  1,890  0.00  4,564  0.00  4,564  4,564  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 59 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

440 Periodicals  0  32  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

470 Computer Software  0  158  1,890  0.00  4,565  0.00  4,565  4,565  0.00 

480 Computer Hardware  1,133  191  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  3,410  1,370  3,780  0.00  9,129  0.00  9,129  9,129  0.00 

3310 TL Community Serv Direction 

3390 Community Education Servi 

100 Salaries

 181,870  191,098  183,082  3.00  199,631  3.00  199,631  199,631  3.00 

123 Temporary - Licensed  0  3,144  3,409  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

124 Temporary - Classified  0  7,509  8,043  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 0  10,653  11,452  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

210 Retirement  0  782  1,177  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

220 Social Security  0  815  876  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  0  55  84  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  47  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 0  1,652  2,184  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

324 Rentals  0  500  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  156  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 156  500  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

411 Varied (Other) Supplies  3,252  897  2,890  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

470 Computer Software  4,140  4,140  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials  7,392  5,037  2,890  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

3390 TL Community Education Servi  7,548  17,842  16,526  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

3000 TL Enterprse & Community Ser 

5000 
5100 Debt Service 

600 Other Objects

 2,260,424  2,232,378  2,638,758  39.89  2,596,970  37.27  2,596,970  2,596,970  37.27 

621 Regular Interest  0  184,056  0  0.00  155,653  0.00  155,653  155,653  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 60 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
11:53:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Major Fund 200 200 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

600 TL Other Objects  0  184,056  0  0.00  155,653  0.00  155,653  155,653  0.00 

5100 TL Debt Service 

5400 Pension Bond Pmt 

600 Other Objects

 0  184,056  0  0.00  155,653  0.00  155,653  155,653  0.00 

621 Regular Interest  139,044  0  229,348  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  139,044  0  229,348  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

5400 TL Pension Bond Pmt  139,044  0  229,348  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

5000 TL 

7000 
7000 Unapprop Ending Fund Bal 

800 n/a

 139,044  184,056  229,348  0.00  155,653  0.00  155,653  155,653  0.00 

820 Reserved for Next Year  0  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  1,224,747  0.00 

800 TL n/a 

900 n/a

 0  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  1,224,747  0.00 

999 Unappropriated Fund Balan  65,471  230,937  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

900 TL n/a  65,471  230,937  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL Unapprop Ending Fund Bal  65,471  230,937  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  1,224,747  0.00 

7000 TL  65,471  230,937  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  1,224,747  0.00 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS  5,121,606  5,609,213  6,232,000  77.64  5,397,785  63.82  5,397,785  6,622,532  63.82 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Revenue by Account West Linn-Wilsonville 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Page 61 

Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:11:41AM 

July 01, 2011 

Fund 

TO June 30, 2012 

300 Debt Service Fund 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REVENUES 
 2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 

ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED

EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 
NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

1000 Local Source 

1111 Taxes Received In Year Le

1112 Prior Years Taxes

1190 Interest On Taxes

1510 Interest Earned On Invest

1990 Misc Revenue

1000 TL Local Source 

5000 Other Sources 

5400 Beginning Fund Balance

5000 TL Other Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES

 13,076,817 

 365,411 

 8,400 

 106,889 

 54,355 

 13,611,872 

 3,180,090 

 3,180,090 

 16,791,962 

 15,121,180 

 447,348 

 2,828 

 30,604 

 0 

 15,601,960 

 2,112,049 

 2,112,049 

 17,714,009 

 16,016,220  0.00

 600,000  0.00

 800  0.00

 100,000  0.00

 0  0.00

 16,717,020  0.00

 100  0.00

 100  0.00

 16,717,120  0.00

 16,559,256  0.00

 592,788  0.00

 0  0.00

 31,000  0.00

 0  0.00

 17,183,044  0.00

 166,775  0.00

 166,775  0.00

 17,349,819  0.00

 16,559,256 

 592,788 

 0 

 31,000 

 0 

 17,183,044 

 166,775 

 166,775 

 17,349,819 

 16,559,256 

 592,788 

 0 

 31,000 

 0 

 17,183,044 

 166,775 

 166,775 

 17,349,819 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 62 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:12:50AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 300 Debt Service Fund 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

5000 
5100 Debt Service 

600 Other Objects
610 Redemption Of Principal  11,690,000  9,525,000  10,145,000  0.00  11,220,000  0.00  11,220,000  11,220,000  0.00 

620 Interest  2,989,913  8,295,323  6,572,120  0.00  6,129,819  0.00  6,129,819  6,129,819  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  14,679,913  17,820,323  16,717,120  0.00  17,349,819  0.00  17,349,819  17,349,819  0.00 

5100 TL Debt Service  14,679,913  17,820,323  16,717,120  0.00  17,349,819  0.00  17,349,819  17,349,819  0.00 

5000 TL 

7000 
7000 Unapprop Ending Fund Bal 

900 n/a

 14,679,913  17,820,323  16,717,120  0.00  17,349,819  0.00  17,349,819  17,349,819  0.00 

999 Unappropriated Fund Balan  2,112,049 (106,314)  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

900 TL n/a  2,112,049 (106,314)  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL Unapprop Ending Fund Bal  2,112,049 (106,314)  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL  2,112,049 (106,314)  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS  16,791,962  17,714,009  16,717,120  0.00  17,349,819  0.00  17,349,819  17,349,819  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Revenue by Account West Linn-Wilsonville 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Page 63 

Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:13:27AM 

July 01, 2011 

Fund 

TO June 30, 2012 

320 Pension Bond Fund 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REVENUES 
 2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 

ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED

EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 
NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

1000 Local Source 

1510 Interest Earned On Invest

1970 Services Provided O.Funds

1000 TL Local Source 

5000 Other Sources 

5400 Beginning Fund Balance

5000 TL Other Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES

 33,662 

 2,251,921 

 2,285,583 

 211,865 

 211,865 

 2,497,448 

 12,386 

 2,434,331 

 2,446,717 

 193,848 

 193,848 

 2,640,565 

 30,000  0.00

 2,553,970  0.00

 2,583,970  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 2,583,970  0.00

 15,000  0.00

 2,714,890  0.00

 2,729,890  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 2,729,890  0.00

 15,000 

 2,714,890 

 2,729,890 

 0 

 0 

 2,729,890 

 15,000 

 2,714,890 

 2,729,890 

 0 

 0 

 2,729,890 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 64 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:14:19AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 320 Pension Bond Fund 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

5000 
5100 Debt Service 

600 Other Objects
610 Redemption Of Principal  0  180,000  320,000  0.00  480,000  0.00  480,000  480,000  0.00 

621 Regular Interest  0  2,271,398  2,263,970  0.00  2,249,890  0.00  2,249,890  2,249,890  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  0  2,451,398  2,583,970  0.00  2,729,890  0.00  2,729,890  2,729,890  0.00 

5100 TL Debt Service 

5400 Pension Bond Pmt 

600 Other Objects

 0  2,451,398  2,583,970  0.00  2,729,890  0.00  2,729,890  2,729,890  0.00 

621 Regular Interest  2,303,600  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  2,303,600  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

5400 TL Pension Bond Pmt  2,303,600  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

5000 TL 

7000 
7000 Unapprop Ending Fund Bal 

900 n/a

 2,303,600  2,451,398  2,583,970  0.00  2,729,890  0.00  2,729,890  2,729,890  0.00 

999 Unappropriated Fund Balan  193,848  189,167  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

900 TL n/a  193,848  189,167  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL Unapprop Ending Fund Bal  193,848  189,167  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL  193,848  189,167  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS  2,497,448  2,640,565  2,583,970  0.00  2,729,890  0.00  2,729,890  2,729,890  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Revenue by Account West Linn-Wilsonville 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Page 65 

Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:15:14AM 

July 01, 2011 

Fund 

TO June 30, 2012 

410 2009 Bond Construction 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REVENUES 
 2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 

ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED

EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 
NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

1000 Local Source 

1510 Interest Earned On Invest

1000 TL Local Source 

5000 Other Sources 

5110 Bond Principal Receipts

5120 Bond Premium

5400 Beginning Fund Balance

5000 TL Other Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES

 120,713 

 120,713 

 98,000,000 

 2,355,737 

 0 

 100,355,737 

 100,476,450 

 726,323 

 726,323 

 0 

 0 

 96,390,439 

 96,390,439 

 97,116,762 

 250,000  0.00

 250,000  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 79,000,000  0.00

 79,000,000  0.00

 79,250,000  0.00

 200,000  0.00

 200,000  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 59,000,000  0.00

 59,000,000  0.00

 59,200,000  0.00

 200,000 

 200,000 

 0 

 0 

 59,000,000 

 59,000,000 

 59,200,000 

 200,000 

 200,000 

 0 

 0 

 59,000,000 

 59,000,000 

 59,200,000 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 66 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:16:06AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 410 2009 Bond Construction 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

4000 Facilities Construction 
4110 Service Area Direction 

100 Salaries
112 Classified Salaries  56,474  118,987  128,546  2.75  149,673  3.78  149,673  149,673  3.78 

114 Managerial - Classified  220,047  290,152  211,530  2.03  261,438  2.85  261,438  261,438  2.85 

122 Subs (Temporary) Class Sa  0  5,898  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

124 Temporary - Classified  0  1,456  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

132 Overtime-Classified  0  741  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

133 Extended Day-Certificated  0  37  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries 

200 Fringe Benefits

 276,521  417,271  340,076  4.78  411,111  6.63  411,111  411,111  6.63 

210 Retirement  58,400  58,754  34,960  0.00  28,128  0.00  28,128  28,128  0.00 

220 Social Security  21,074  29,577  26,014  0.00  31,449  0.00  31,449  31,449  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  15,856  1,895  2,478  0.00  2,745  0.00  2,745  2,745  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  1,391  0.00  1,548  0.00  1,548  1,548  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  53,302  70,664  86,575  0.00  106,672  0.00  106,672  106,672  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits 

300 Purchased Services

 148,632  160,890  151,418  0.00  170,542  0.00  170,542  170,542  0.00 

351 Telephone  0  675  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services  0  675  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

4110 TL Service Area Direction 

4120 Site Acquisit/Develop Srv 

500 n/a

 425,153  578,836  491,494  4.78  581,653  6.63  581,653  581,653  6.63 

510 Purchase Of Land  0  209,777  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

500 TL n/a  0  209,777  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

4120 TL Site Acquisit/Develop Srv 

4150 Bldg Construction/Improv 

100 Salaries

 0  209,777  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

112 Classified Salaries  40,649  158,721  97,637  2.11  63,742  1.36  63,742  63,742  1.36 

122 Subs (Temporary) Class Sa  0  5,423  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

132 Overtime-Classified  0  115  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Budget Expense Accounts  by Function West Linn-Wilsonville Page 67 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:16:06AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 410 2009 Bond Construction 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

134 Extended Day-Classified  0  652  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

100 TL Salaries  40,649  164,911  97,637  2.11  63,742  1.36  63,742  63,742  1.36 

200 Fringe Benefits
210 Retirement  6,523  15,467  10,037  0.00  11,415  0.00  11,415  11,415  0.00 

220 Social Security  3,110  12,312  7,470  0.00  4,880  0.00  4,880  4,880  0.00 

231 Workers' Compensation  2,400  2,949  710  0.00  434  0.00  434  434  0.00 

232 Unemployment Insurance  0  0  401  0.00  235  0.00  235  235  0.00 

241 Medical Dental Insurance  10,238  43,486  22,812  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

200 TL Fringe Benefits  22,271  74,214  41,430  0.00  16,964  0.00  16,964  16,964  0.00 

300 Purchased Services
322 Repair & Maintenance Serv  24,112  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

323 Property Insurance  0  1,518  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

324 Rentals  346  1,248  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

328 Garbage Service  0  744  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

341 Local In District Travel  2,577  10,100  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

342 Out Of District Travel  1,887  2,972  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

351 Telephone  657  1,381  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

353 Postage  68  3,075  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

354 Advertising  8,330  10,852  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

355 Printing And Binding  17,800  32,408  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

380 Noninstr Tech & Prof Ser  32,103  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

382 Legal Services  45,000  39,027  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

383 Architect/Engineer Servic  848,931  3,942,322  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

385 Management Services  145,241  635,976  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

389 Permits, Plan Review, Etc  28,061  214,043  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  625,634  79,396  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services  1,780,747  4,975,062  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 Supplies And Materials
411 Varied (Other) Supplies  6,417  4,466  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

414 Maintenance Supplies  29,315  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

460 Nonconsumable Supplies  92,921  185,772  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:16:06AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 410 2009 Bond Construction 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

470 Computer Software  78,000  443,271  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

480 Computer Hardware  649,403  3,383,908  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials 

500 n/a

 856,056  4,017,417  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

522 Building Construction  352,177  5,068,244  58,619,439  0.00  58,537,641  0.00  58,537,641  58,537,641  0.00 

530 Improvements Other Than B  2,500  3,563,609  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

541 Initial Additional Equipm  260,869  434,790  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

550 Technology  343,489  73,868  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

500 TL n/a 

600 Other Objects

 959,035  9,140,511  58,619,439  0.00  58,537,641  0.00  58,537,641  58,537,641  0.00 

641 Professional Membership D  100  120  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

642 Other Dues & Fees  2,000  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

600 TL Other Objects  2,100  120  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

4150 TL Bldg Construction/Improv  3,660,858  18,372,235  58,758,506  2.11  58,618,347  1.36  58,618,347  58,618,347  1.36 

4000 TL Facilities Construction 

7000 
7000 Unapprop Ending Fund Bal 

800 n/a

 4,086,011  19,160,848  59,250,000  6.89  59,200,000  7.99  59,200,000  59,200,000  7.99 

820 Reserved for Next Year  0  0  20,000,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

800 TL n/a 

900 n/a

 0  0  20,000,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

999 Unappropriated Fund Balan  96,390,439  77,955,914  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

900 TL n/a  96,390,439  77,955,914  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL Unapprop Ending Fund Bal  96,390,439  77,955,914  20,000,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL  96,390,439  77,955,914  20,000,000  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS  100,476,450  97,116,762  79,250,000  6.89  59,200,000  7.99  59,200,000  59,200,000  7.99 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Revenue by Account West Linn-Wilsonville 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Page 69 

Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:17:00AM 

July 01, 2011 

Fund 

TO June 30, 2012 

470 Capital Projects-Property 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REVENUES 
 2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 

ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED

EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 
NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

1000 Local Source 

1510 Interest Earned On Invest

1000 TL Local Source 

5000 Other Sources 

5400 Beginning Fund Balance

5000 TL Other Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 14,000  0.00

 14,000  0.00

 296,000  0.00

 296,000  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 14,000 

 14,000 

 296,000 

 296,000 

 310,000 

 14,000 

 14,000 

 296,000 

 296,000 

 310,000 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:17:52AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 470 Capital Projects-Property 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 
ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

4000 Facilities Construction 
4150 Bldg Construction/Improv 

500 n/a
522 Building Construction

500 TL n/a 

4150 TL Bldg Construction/Improv 

4000 TL Facilities Construction 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 310,000  0.00

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 310,000 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 



Program: Revenue by Account West Linn-Wilsonville 

Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Page 71 

Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:18:53AM 

July 01, 2011 

Fund 

TO June 30, 2012 

492 Construct Excise Tax 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR 

TWO YEARS

BUDGET THIS YEAR 

 2010  -  2011 
BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

REVENUES 
 2008  -  2009  2009  -  2010 

ADOPTED NO. OF 

(AMENDED) EMPL.*

NO. OF 
PROPOSED

EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 
NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

1000 Local Source 

1130 Construction Excise Tax

1510 Interest Earned On Invest

1000 TL Local Source 

2000 Intermediate Source 

2199 Other Intermediate Sources

2000 TL Intermediate Source 

5000 Other Sources 

5400 Beginning Fund Balance

5000 TL Other Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES

 316,328 

 5,582 

 321,910 

 0 

 0 

 209,871 

 209,871 

 531,781 

 363,203 

 3,653 

 366,856 

 0 

 0 

 529,149 

 529,149 

 896,005 

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 400,000  0.00

 400,000  0.00

 920,000  0.00

 920,000  0.00

 1,320,000  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 0  0.00

 330,000  0.00

 330,000  0.00

 1,227,000  0.00

 1,227,000  0.00

 1,557,000  0.00

 0 

 0 

 0 

 330,000 

 330,000 

 1,227,000 

 1,227,000 

 1,557,000 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 330,000 

 330,000 

 1,227,000 

 1,227,000 

 1,557,000 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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Budget Detailed Estimate Spreadsheet 
Date: 
Time 

6/20/2011 
10:19:49AM 

July 01, 2011 TO June 30, 2012 

Legacy Report ID: BDS351 Fund 492 Construct Excise Tax 

ACCOUNT CODE AND DESCRIPTIONS 
ACTUAL DATA FOR PRIOR BUDGET THIS YEAR BUDGET NEXT YEAR  2011  -  2012 

TWO YEARS  2010  -  2011 

REQUIREMENTS  2008  -  2009 
ADOPTED NO. OF NO. OF 

 2009  -  2010 PROPOSED
(AMENDED) EMPL.* EMPL.* APPROVED ADOPTED 

NO. OF 

EMPL.* 

2000 
2535 Bldg. Acquis. Const. & Im 

300 Purchased Services
390 Other Purchased Services  0  122  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services  0  122  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2535 TL Bldg. Acquis. Const. & Im  0  122  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

2000 TL 

4000 Facilities Construction 
4150 Bldg Construction/Improv 

300 Purchased Services

 0  122  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

390 Other Purchased Services  122  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

300 TL Purchased Services 

400 Supplies And Materials

 122  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

414 Maintenance Supplies  2,510  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

400 TL Supplies And Materials 

500 n/a

 2,510  0  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

522 Building Construction  0  0  1,320,000  0.00  1,557,000  0.00  1,557,000  1,557,000  0.00 

500 TL n/a  0  0  1,320,000  0.00  1,557,000  0.00  1,557,000  1,557,000  0.00 

4150 TL Bldg Construction/Improv  2,632  0  1,320,000  0.00  1,557,000  0.00  1,557,000  1,557,000  0.00 

4000 TL Facilities Construction 

7000 
7000 Unapprop Ending Fund Bal 

900 n/a

 2,632  0  1,320,000  0.00  1,557,000  0.00  1,557,000  1,557,000  0.00 

999 Unappropriated Fund Balan  529,149  895,883  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

900 TL n/a  529,149  895,883  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL Unapprop Ending Fund Bal  529,149  895,883  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

7000 TL  529,149  895,883  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  0  0.00 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS  531,781  896,005  1,320,000  0.00  1,557,000  0.00  1,557,000  1,557,000  0.00 

* Full Time Equivalency 
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NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the Clackamas County School District No. 
31, (West Linn-Wilsonville Schools) will be held on Monday May 2, 2011 at 7:00 p.m. in 
the Forum Room at Wilsonville High School 6800 Wilsonville Road Wilsonville, OR for 
the purpose of receiving the budget message and proposed budget document of the 
district for the fiscal year July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012. This is a public meeting where 
deliberations of the Budget Committee will take place, and any person may appear and 
discuss proposed programs with the Budget Committee. A copy of the budget document 
may be inspected or obtained on weekdays after May 2, 2011 at the District 
Administration Building 22210 SW Stafford Road Tualatin, OR between the hours of 
8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. 
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FORM NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING 
ED-1 

A meeting of the West Linn•Wilsonville School Board will be held on June 6, 2011 at 
(Governing Body) 

7:00 p.m. at 6800 Wilsonville Road, Wilsonville, OR 97070. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the budget for the fiscal 
tloca110n1 

year beginning July 1, 2011 as approved by the West Linn-Wilsonville School District Budget Committee. 
tDoslnCt Name) 

A summary of the budget is presented below. A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtained at 22210 SW Stafford Road 

Wilsonville, OR 97062 between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm. This budget was prepared on 
(loca~onl 

a basis of accounting that is _X_consistent; __ not consistent with the basis of accounting used during the preceding year. 

Major changes, if any, and their effect on the budget, are explained below. This budget is for: _X_ Annual period; __ 2-Year Period. 

County City Chairperson of Governing Body Telephone Number 

Clackamas & Washington West Linn and Wilsonville Ma Furrow 503•673-7029 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

Adopted Budget 
Current Veer 2010-11 

Approved Budget 
Next Vear 2011-12 

Anticipated 

Requirements 

1. Tolal Instruction ................... .............. .. ... . . .. ... .. .. 
2. Tolal SuppOrl Services ........... ····· ··················· ··· · ....... . ...... 
3. Tolal Enterprise and Community Services ... .. .... 

4. Tolal Facilities Acquisition and Construction ..... . .................. 

5. Total Other Uses (Includes Debt Service and Transfers) .. 

6. Tolal Contingencies ............................ .... . . 

7. Tolal Special Payments. ................................ . ..................... 

8. Tola! Unappropriated and Reserved lor Future Expenditure 

9. Total R9ilulrements (add lines 1 • 8) .. 

44,343,934 43,195,373 

25,192,841 24,409,166 
2,638,758 2,596,970 

60,570,000 61,067,000 

22,322,438 22,935,362 

500,000 , 700,000 

20,000,000 

175,567,971 154,903,B71 

Anticipated 
Resources 

10 Tola! Resources Except Property Taxes ............................ 

11 Total Property Taxes to be Received ........ 

12. Total Resources (add lines 10 and 11) .. .. 

129,344,914 109,019,946 

46,223,057 45,883,925 

175,567,971 154,903,871 

Estimated 

Ad Valorem 

Property Taxes 

13. Total Property Taxes to be received (line 11 ) .. .. . .......... 
14. Plus: Estimated Property Taxes Not to be Received . . ...... ... 

A. Loss Due lo Conslitulional Limits .. 

B. Discounts Allowed, Other Uncollected Amounts .. . ........ . 

15. Total Tax Levy (add lines 13 and 14 A & B). 

46,223,057 45,883,925 

.. . 

1,990,899 4,873,100 

3,842,312 3,935,677 

52,056,268 54,692,702 

Taxes 

By Type 

16 Permanent Rate Limit (rate limit 4.8684) ... 

20. Local Option Levy .. ......... ... .. ... ...... ··•·•·· 
21. Levy lor Payment of Bonded Debt. . . .. . .. . . .. . 

Rate or Amount Rate or Amount 

4.8684 4.8684 

1.50 1.50 
17,500,000 18,043,000 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS 

Debt Outstanding 

0None As Summarized Below � 
Debt Aulhorized. Not Incurred 

None As Summarized Below 0 � 
PUBLISH BELOW ONLY IF COMPLETED 

Long-Term Debt 
Estimated Debt outstanding at the 

Beginning of the Budget Year (July 1, 2011) 
Estimated Debt Authorized, Not Incurred at the 
Beginning of the Budget Year (July 1. 2011) 

Bonds. . . . . . . . 

Jnt Bearing Warranls 

Other .. .. . . . 

Total lndebledness. 

223,127,238 

223,127,238 

Short-Term Debi 

This budge! Includes the intention lo borrow in anlicipal!on of revenue ( "Short-Term Borrowing" ) as summarized below: 

FUND LIABLE 

Estimated Amount 

to be Borrowed 

Estimated 

Interest Rate 

Es timated 

Interest Costs 

GENERAL 4 ,000,000 3.0% 90,000 

15().504-075·2 (ROY 12·1D) 



FORM FUNDS NOT REQUIRING A 
ED-2 PROPERTY TAX TO BE LEVIED 

Publish ONLY completed portion of this page Total Requirements (line 9) must eaua/ Total Resources (line 10) 

Name of 
Fund SPECIAL REVENUE 

Actual Data 
Prior Year 2009-10 

Adopted Budget 
Current Year 2010-11 

Approved Budget 
Next Year 2011-12 

1. Total Instruction ........ .............................................. . ........ 

2. Tolal Support Services ...... ............. .... . ....................... 
3. Tola I Enlerpr 1se and Community Services ......................... 

4. Tolal Facihlies Acquisilion and Construction ..................... 

5. Tolal Other Uses ................................................. . ............. 

6. Total Contingencies ............................. ··················•··········· 
7. Total Special Payments ............................. ···· · ·········· 
8. Total Reserved for Future Expenditure 

9. Tolal Unappropriated / Ending Fund Balance 

10. Total Requirements (add lines 1 - 8) .......... .. . ...... 

11. Total Resources Except Property Taxes ..... ..... 

1,745,455 2,066,014 2,101,432 
1,216,387 1,297,880 543,730 
2,232,378 2,638,758 2,596,970 

0 0 0 
184,055 229,348 155,653 

0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

230,937 0 0 
5,609,212 6,232,000 5,397,785 
5,609,212 6,232,000 5,397,785 

Name of 
Fund CAPITAL PROJECTS 

Actual Data 
Prior Year 2009-10 

Adopted Budget 
Current Year 2010-11 

Approved Budget 
Next Year 2011 -12 

1. Total Instruction ......................... . .................................... 
2. Total Support Services ........ ............... .......... .................... 

3. Total Enterprise and Community Services ................ .. .. . ' 

4 Total Facilities Acquisition and Construchon ... ....... ... ... 

5. Total Other Uses ............................................................ .... 

6 Total Contingencies ............................................. ........ .... 
7. Total Special Payments ............ . ............... . .......... 
8. Total Reserved for Future Expenditure 

9. Total Unappropr,ated / Ending Fund Balance 

10. Total Requirements (add lines 1 - 8) ..................... 

11. Total Resources Except Property Taxes . .. ....... .... 

0 0 0 
122 0 0 

0 0 0 
19,174,063 60,570,000 61,067,000 

0 0 0 
' ' 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

78,851,796 20,000,000 0 
98,025,981 80,570,000 61,067,000 
98,025,981 80,570,000 61,067,000 

Name of 
Fund 

Actual Data 
Prior Year -

Adopted Budget 
Current Year -

Approved Budget 
Next Year -

1. Tola! Instruction ....•..•..•.•....•.•..•.•.•.•..•..•.• • ••• • ••••• ••" I ······ 
2. Total Support Services ..................... ........... ................. ..... 

3. Total Enterprise and Community Services ......................... 

4. Total Facilities Acquisitron and Construction .... . . .. 
5. Total Other Uses .............................. .............. .. ..... .......... 

6. Total Contingencies ........................ ................................... 

7. Total Special Payments ................. , ......... .. ........ ············· 
8. Total Reserved far Fulure Expenditure 

9. Tolal Unappropriated / Ending Fund Balance 

10. Total Requirements (add lines 1 • 8) ...... ..... .. ······· 
11. Total Resources Except Property Taxes ............... 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

f 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

Name of 
Fund 

Actual Data 
Prior Year -

Adopted Budget 
Current Year -

Approved Budget 
Next Year -

1. Total Instruction ............ .. ............ ................... . .............. ..... 

2. Total Support Services ........ .. .. .......... .. ..... ...... ....... ....... ..... 

3. Total Enlerpnse and Community Services .......... . ....... ... 
4. Total Facilities Acquisition and Construction . .. ................. 

5. Total Other Uses ...... .... ... .. .. ............................. . ...............• 

6. Total Con tingencies .................................. .. ...... ................. 

7. Total Special Payments ..................................... ........... .. ... 

8. Total Reserved for Future Expenditure 

9. Total Una ppropriated / Ending Fund Balance 

10. Total Requirements (add Imes 1 - 8) ..................... 

11. Total Resources Except Property Taxes ... ....... ..... 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 



FORM FUNDS REQUIRING A 
ED-3 PROPERTY TAX TO BE LEVIED 

Publish ONLY completed portion of this page. 

Name of 
Fund GENERAL 

Actual Data 
Prior Year 2009-10 

Adopted Budget 
Current Year 2010-11 

Approved Budget 
Next Year 2011-12 

1 Total Instruction ......................... ................................... 

2 Total Support Services ............................. ...... 
3. Total Enterprise and Community Services .............. . ........ 

4. Total Facilities Acquisition and Construction ....... .......... 

5 Total Other Uses ......................................................... ..... 

6. Total Contingencies ...............•... ·············"'"'" . .. , .... 

7. Total Special Payments .................................................... 

8. Total Unappropriated/ Reserved for Future Expenditure 

9 Total Requirements (add lines 1 • 8) .............. .......... 

10. Total Resources Except Property Taxes .......... . ........... 

11 Property Taxes lo be Received ...................... ........... .. . 

12 Total Resources (add lines 10 and 11) ........ ....... 

13 Property Taxes lo be Received (lrom line 11) . .. ..... . . 

14 Estimated Property Taxes Not lo be Received ... ........... 

A Loss Due 10 Constitutional Limit ......... ............... ... 

B. Discounts, Other Uncollected Amounts ................. 

15. Total Tax Levy (add lines 13 and 14 A & B) ........ 

16 Permanent Rate Limil Levy (rate limit 4.8684). 

17. Local Op lion Levy ....... ...................................... . .......... 

18 Levy ror Payment of Bonded Debi... .................. ···-

41,045,550 42,277.920 41 ,093,941 
23,247,402 23,894,961 23,865,436 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

2,495,433 2,792,000 2,700,000 
500,000 700,000 

0 0 0 
2,469,995 0 0 

69,258,380 69,464,881 68,359,3TT 
38,265,533 39,258,044 39,034,708 
30,992,847 30,206,837 29,324,669 
69,258,380 69,464,881 &8,359,3n 

30,992,847 30,206,837 29,324,669 

133,194 1,990,899 4,873,100 
1,764,928 2,358,532 2,451,933 

32,890,969 34,556,268 36,649,702 
Rate or Amount R ate or Amount 

4.8684 4.8684 4.8684 
1.50 1.50 1.50 

Name of 
Fund DEBT SERVICE 

1 Total Instruction ································•···· ........ ............. 

2 Total Support Services ........... ....... .. ...... ............... ............ 

3 Total Enterprise and Community Services ................ ........ 

4 Total Fac1l1l1es Acquisition and Construction ...... .. .. 

5 Total Other Uses ... ' .. ...................... ... , .................... 
6 Total Contingencies ........................................ .... ....... 

7 Total Special Payments .... .............. .......... .... ······· ······· · 

8 Total Unappropriated/ Reserved for Future Expenditure 

9 Total Requiraments (add lines 1 • 8) ........ ............ . . . 

10 Total Resources Except Property T axes ..................... 

11 Property Taxes 10 be Received ........ .... ········ · ·· 

12 Total Resources (add lllles 10 alld 11) .. ...... 

13 Property Taxes to be Received (lrom line 11). .... 

14 Estimated Property Taxes No l to be Received 

A Loss Due to Constitutional Limit. .... 

B Discounts, Other Uncollected Amounts .. ..... 

15. Total Tax Levy (add lines 13 and 14 A & B) .. 

16 Permanent Rate Limit Levy (rate limit ) 

17 Local Option Levy . . .. ... ...... .. ..... 

18 Levy for Payment of Bonded Debi.. 

Actual Data 
Prior Year 2009-10 

0 
0 
0 
0 

20,271,721 

0 
82,853 

20,354,574 
5,233,394 

15,121,180 
20,354,574 
15,121,180 

0 
858,923 

15,980,103 

15,980,103 

Adopted Budget 
Current Year 2010-11 

0 
0 
0 
0 

19,301,090 
0 
0 
0 

19,301,090 
3,284,870 

16,016,220 
19,301 ,090 
16,016,220 

-

0 
1,483,780 

17,500,000 

Rate or Amount 

17,500,000 

Approved Budget 
Next Year 2011-1 2 

0 
0 
0 
0 

20,079.709 
0 
0 
0 

20,079,709 
3,520,453 

16,559,256 
20,079,709 
16,559,256 

-· · 

0 
1,483,744 

18,043,000 
Rale or A m ount 

18,043,000 



Education District - Financial Summary 

Reporting Agency West Linn-Wilsonville School District 3J 

Estimates for 
Budget Year 

Estimated 
Requirements 

Estimated 
Resources 

Tax Levies by 
Type 

Estimated 
Assessed Value in 
Washington 
County 

Statement of 
Indebtedness 

Statement of Debt 
Authorized, not 
incurred 

2011-12 
Total of All Funds 

Total Instruction $ 43,195,373 
Total Support Services 24,409,166 
Total Enterprise and Community Service 2,596,970 
Total Facilities, Acquisition and Construction 61,067,000 
Total Other Uses 700,000 
Total Contingencies 22,935,362 
Total Special Payments and Reserves 
Total Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance 

Total Requirements 154,903,871 

Total Resources, Except Property Taxes 109,019,946 
Total Property Taxes estimated to be Received 45,883,925 

Total Resources 154Ji03,871 

Estimated Estimated 
Rate Amount 

Permanent Rate Levied $ 4.8684 27,650,000 
Local Option T a><es Levy 1.5000 9,000,000 
Bonded Debt or Obligations Levy 2.9800 1 a!o4t~,ooo 

Total Tax by Levy Type 54,693,000 

Estimated 
Total 
Assessed 

$ 98,178,951 
======:::::::::::===== 

Value $ 6,165,157,607 ============= 

Long Term Debt 
Bonds 223,127,238 
Interest Bearing Warrants 
Other 

Short Term Debt 
Total Indebtedness 223,127,238 

Bonds 
Interest Bearing Warrants 
Other 

Total Debt Authorized, not incurred 

4/29/2011 



RESOLUTION APPROVING 2011-2012 BUDGET 

MOTION 

Moved by: 

Seconded by: 

that the following resolution be adopted, to wit: 

A. BE IT RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of Clackamas County School 
District 3j, West Linn-Wilsonville Schools, hereby approves the 2011-2012 
budget in the aggregate amount of $154,903,871 and which is now on file in the 
office of the district business manager; and, 

B. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts shown for the fiscal year 
beginning July 1, 2011, and for the purposes shown, are thus hereby approved as 
set out below; and, 

C. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Committee approves the 
permanent tax rate of $4.8684 per thousand, to be applied to the total property 
value as determined by the Clackamas and Washington County Assessors; and, 

D. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Committee approves the 
Clackamas County School District 3j estimated total tax levy for taxes raised from 
permanent rates to be $27,650,000 for operational purposes for the fiscal year 
2011-2012; and,' 

E. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Committee approves the 
"local option" tax passed by voters November 4, 2008 to levy an additional tax of 
$1.50 per thousand of assessed value limited to $5.00 per thousand of real market 
value for all taxes subject to educational limits; and, 

F. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a tax of $18,043,000 be approved for 
the debt service fund for the purpose of payment of principal and interest costs 
associated with the regiment of bonded debt owned by the school district. 

Page 1 of 2 



RESOLUTION APPROVING 2011-12 BUDGET (Continued) 

EXPENDITURES BY MAJOR FUNCTION I UNAPPROPRIATED 

FUND NAME l RESOURCES I EXPENDITURES ENDING BALANCE Fund 1000 l 2000 I 3000 I 4000 I 5000 I 6000 I Total 

General 68,359.377 68,359,3n 0 (100) 41,093,941 23,865,436 0 0 2,700,000 700,000 68,359,377 

Special Revenue Fund 
Sub-Parts Consist of: 
Federal Sources 
Columbia Regional Services 109,735 109,735 (201) 109,735 109,735 

Vacalional Education 17,000 17,000 (251) 17,000 17,000 

Tille I AID 500,000 500,000 (252,3) 475,060 24,940 500,000 

IDEA 1,300,000 1,300.000 (254) 1,075,740 1B3,429 40,831 1,300.000 

Title IIA Teacher Oualily 60,230 60,230 (263) 56,939 3,291 60,230 

Youlh Transil1on Pr0gram 75,000 75,000 (266) 72,926 2,074 75,000 

Tille Ill 50,000 50,000 (267) 50,000 50,000 

State & Local Sources 
SOAR lnlo Summer 15,000 15,000 (208) 15,000 15,000 

Disabled Child 615,000 615,000 (291) 279,032 310,301 25,667 615,000 

Nulrilion Services 2,445,820 2,445,820 (297) 2,397,339 48,481 2 ,445,820 

Communitv Services 210,000 210,000 (298) 199,631 10,369 21 0,000 

Sub-Tolal Specl11I Revenue 5,397,785 5,397,785 . 2,101,432 543,730 2,596,970 - 155,653 5,397,785 

Debt Service 
. (300) 17,349,819 17,349,819 General Obllgalion Debi 17,349,819 17,349,819 

Pension Bond 2,729,890 2,729,890 (320) 2,728,890 2,729,890 

Capital Projects 
Capital Projects · 2008 Bond 59,200,000 59,200,000 - (410) 59,200,000 59,200,000 

Construction Excise Tex 1,557,000 1,557,000 (492) 1,557,000 1,557,000 
310,000 310,000 Capital Projects - Property 310,000 310,000 (470) 

Grand Total 154,903.871 154,903,871 - 43.1 95 ,373 24,409.166 2 ,596,970 61,067.000 22,935,362 700,000 154 ,903,871 

Page 2 of 2 



RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET, IMPOSING AND 
CATEGORIZING TAXES AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS 

No.2011-12 

WHEREAS, the Clackamas County School District 3J (West Linn-Wilsonville Schools) Budget 
Committee met on May 9, 2011, and approved the 2011-12 fiscal year district budget 
appropriations in the amount set forth below, and 

WHEREAS, the Clackamas County School District 3J Budget Committee met on May 9, 2011 
and approved the General Fund estimated tax imposed in the amount of$45,693,000 
from the pennanent tax rate of $4.8684 per thousand, and approved the Debt Service tax imposed 
amount of$ I 8,043,000 to be levied and applied to all taxable properties for the 2011-12 fiscal 
year, and 

WHEREAS, the voters within the boundaries of the Clackamas County School District 3J passed a 
··Jocal option'' tax on November 4, 2008 authorizing an additional tax of$1 .50 per thousand be 
assessed on all taxable property within the district subject to the limitation of $5 .00 per thousand of 
real market value annually through the 20I4-2015 fiscal year, and, 

WHEREAS, the Clackamas County School District 3J Board of Directors held a public hearing on 
the approved 2011 -12 fiscal year budget on June 6, 2011; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Clackamas County 
School District 3J hereby levies the amount of$ I 8,043,000 for payment of bonded debt, to be 
imposed on all taxable property determined by the County Assessor, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Clackamas County School 
District 31 certifies the permanent tax rate of $4.8684 per thousand and local option tax rate of 
$1 .50 per thousand, to be imposed on all taxable property determined by the County Assessor; and 
that the district clerk is hereby directed to certify the permanent rate of $4.8684 per thousand and 
the local option rate of $1.50 per thousand, to the County Assessor. The following allocation and 
categorization, subject to the limits of section I I b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution, make up 
the above aggregate amount of taxes to be imposed: 

Subject to the Excluded from 
Educational Limitation the Limitation 

General Fund 
Permanent Rate $4.8684 per $1,000 
Local Option Rate $1.50 per $1,000 

Bonded Debt Fund $18,043,000 



Resolution Adopting the Budget, levying 
Taxes and Making Appropriations 
Page2of3 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Clackamas County School 
District 3J hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2011-12 in the total of $156,128.618 now on 
file at the district administration building, and; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that for the fiscal year beginning July l, 2011, the amounts 
shown below are hereby appropriated for the purposes indicated within the funds listed: 

GENERAL 

1000 Instruction ........................ . $41,093,941 
2000 Supporting Services . . . . . . . ....... . .. . 23 ,865,436 
5000 Debt Service ...................... . 2,700,000 
6000 Contingency ...................... . 700.000 
Total General Fund Appropriations $68,359,377 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 

I 000 Instruction ............... . ......... . $2, I 01 ,432 
2000 Supporting Services ........ . .. . . .. . . . . 543,730 
3000 Enterprise & Community Services ..... . . . 2,596,970 
5000 Debt Service ....................... . 155,653 
7000 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance ..... . 1,224.747 
Total Special Revenue Fund Appropriations $6,622,532 

DEBT SERVICE 

GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT FUND 
5000 Debt Service ................. . .... .. . $17,349,819 

PENSION BOND FUND 
5000 Debt Service ............ . ........... . $2,729,890 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

Construction Excise 
4000 Facilities Construction ...... .. . ................. . $1,557,000 

Capital Projects - Property 
4000 Facilities Construction .......... . ....... ... . .. .. . 310,000 

2008 Capital Construction 



Resolution Adopting the Budget, Levying 
Taxes and Making Appropriations 
Page3of3 

4000 Facilities Construction . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... $59,200,000 

TOTAL AGGREGATE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS $154,903,871 

** TOT AL UNAPPROPRIATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 1,224,747 

TOT AL AGGREGATE SUM OF BUDGET REQUIREMENTS OF ALL FUNDS $156,128,618 

** Not included in the appropriation, but presented for ''balance" purposes only. 

The above resolution statements were approved and declared adopted on this 6th day of June 2011. 

BoardCh ir ~gnature 

1fA /hvfnn~ 
Board Secretary - Signature 



Notice of Property Tax and Certification of Intent to Impose a Tax FORM ED-50 
on Property for Education Districts 2011-2012 

To assessors of Clackamas and Washington Counties 

• File no later than JULY 15. Qheck here if this is 
• Be sure to read instructions in the 2011-2012 Notice of Property Tax Levy Forms and Instruction booklet an amended form. 

The West Linn-WIisonviiie School Dist has the responsibility and authority to place the following property tax, lee, charge or assessment 

on lhe lax roll of Clackamas & Washington County. The property tax, fee, charge or assessment is categorized as staled by this form. 
C<u,tyNome 

2221 0 SW Stafford Road Tualatln OR 97062 June xx, 2011 
Mailing Address of District C1ly stale Zip Dale 

Doug Middlestetter Business Mgr/ Deputy Clerk 503-673-7092 middlesd@wlwv.k12.or.us 
Contact Person Tille Daytime Telephone Contact Person E-mail 

CERTIFICATION• You must check one box if you are subject to Local Budget Law. 

Q The tax rate of levy amounts certified in Part I are within the tax rate of levy amounts approved by the budget committee. 

D The tax rate of levy amounts certified in Part I were changed by the governing body and republished as required in ORS 294.435. 

PART I: TOTAL PROPERTY TAX LEVY Subject lo 

EducaUon Limits 

Rate -or• Dollar Amount 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4a. 

4b. 

4c. 

Permanent rate limit lax (per $1000) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.8684 
EXcluded from 

Local option operating tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1.50 Measure 5 Limits 

Amount of Levy Local option capital project tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters prior to Octob er 6, 2001 .... . . . . .4a. 4,394,192 

Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters after October 6, 2001 . . . . . . . . . . .4b . 13,648,808 

Total levy for bonded indebtedness not subject to Measure 5 of Measure 50 (total of 4a + 4b) . . . . 4c . 18,043,000 

PART II: RATE LIMIT CERTIFICATION 

5. Permanent rate limit in dollars and cents per $1,000 ... 5 4.8684 
1------------i 

6. Date received voter approval for rate limit tt new district . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
t---- - --- ----i 

7. Estimated permanent rate limit lor newly merged/consolidated district . . .. . ..... . . . . . . . .. 7 '------------' 

PART Ill: SCHEDULE OF LOCAL OPTION TAXES - Enter all local option taxes on this schedule. If there are more than three taxes, 

a tt ac h as h ee t s h ow1nq th e . 1n f ormat1on or eac h . 
Purpose 

(operating. capital project. or mixed) 

Date voters approved 
local option ballot measure 

First year 
levied 

Final year 
to be levied 

Total lax amount -or- rate 
authorized per year by voters 

OPERATING Nov 4. 2008 2010-11 2014-15 $1.50 

150-504-075-6 (RE!II 12-10) (see the back for worksheet for lines 4a, 4b, and 4c) 

File with your assessor no later than JULY 15, unless granted an extension in writing. 

FU SO 11 9 


	ADP241.tmp
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Budget Message �2011-12
	Budget Message �2011-12
	Budget Message �2011-12
	Budget Message �2011-12
	A Balanced Budget
	A Balanced Budget
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Thank you…….

	11-12 Adopted Budget Document.pdf
	Cover page
	Table of Contents
	2011-2012 Adopted Budget.pdf
	100 Rev 1-2.pdf
	100 Exp 3-43
	200 Rev 44-45
	200 Exp 46-60
	300 Rev 61
	300 Exp 62
	320 Rev 63
	320 Exp 64
	410 Rev 65
	410 Exp 66-68
	470 Rev 69
	470 Exp 70
	492 Rev 71
	492 Exp 72


	11-12 Adopted Budget Document.pdf
	Cover page
	Table of Contents
	2011-2012 Adopted Budget.pdf
	100 Rev 1-2.pdf
	100 Exp 3-43
	200 Rev 44-45
	200 Exp 46-60
	300 Rev 61
	300 Exp 62
	320 Rev 63
	320 Exp 64
	410 Rev 65
	410 Exp 66-68
	470 Rev 69
	470 Exp 70
	492 Rev 71
	492 Exp 72





